resell the notes for an extended period of time, if at all. If a market for the notes does develop, it may not continue or it may not be sufficiently
liquid to allow holders to resell any of the notes. Consequently, investors may not be able to liquidate their investment readily, and lenders may
not readily accept the notes as collateral for loans.

S-16

Edgar Filing: EQT Corp - Form 424B5

28

Table of Contents

 USE OF PROCEEDS

   We estimate that the net proceeds from this offering, after deducting underwriters' discounts and estimated offering expenses of
approximately $6.4 million, will be approximately $736.7 million. We intend to use the net proceeds from this offering for general corporate
purposes.

S-17

Edgar Filing: EQT Corp - Form 424B5

29

Table of Contents

 CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and our capitalization as of September 30, 2011 on a historical basis and as
adjusted to give effect to this offering and the application of the net proceeds of this offering as described under "Use of Proceeds." This table
should be read in conjunction with "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations" and the
consolidated financial statements and notes thereto included in our quarterly report on Form 10-Q for the quarter ended September 30, 2011,
which is incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement and the accompanying prospectus.

As of September 30, 2011

Historical As Adjusted
(in thousands)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 334,912 $ 1,071,620

Debt:
Revolving credit facility � �
Existing senior notes $ 2,003,911 $ 2,003,911
Notes offered hereby � $ 750,000

Total debt $ 2,003,911 $ 2,753,911

Stockholders' equity:
Preferred stock, no par value: 3,000,000 shares authorized; none issued � �
Common stock, no par value: 320,000,000 shares authorized; 149,437,433 issued and outstanding 1,731,246 1,731,246
Retained earnings 2,085,980 2,085,980
Accumulated other comprehensive loss 94,436 94,436
Treasury stock at cost (473,925) (473,925)

Total stockholders' equity $ 3,437,737 $ 3,437,737

Total capitalization $ 5,441,648 $ 6,191,648

S-18

Edgar Filing: EQT Corp - Form 424B5

30

Table of Contents

 RATIO OF EARNINGS TO FIXED CHARGES

   The following table sets forth our consolidated ratio of earnings to fixed charges for the periods indicated.

Nine Months
Ended

September 30, Year Ended December 31,

2011 2010 2009 2008 2007 2006
(in thousands)

Earnings
Net Income before income taxes, discontinued operations,
extraordinary items and cumulative effect of accounting
changes $ 617,872 $ 355,220 $ 253,597 $ 410,524 $ 401,878 $ 325,731
Minus: equity (earnings) loss of non consolidated investments
and minority interest (6,347) (9,672) (6,509) (5,714) (3,099) (260)
Plus: fixed charges 117,395 147,853 125,057 81,221 57,399 51,870
Minus: capitalized interest (10,865) (9,266) (4,258) (16,989) (6,710) (633)

Earnings before income taxes, discontinued operations,
extraordinary items and cumulative effect of accounting
changes 718,055 484,135 $ 367,887 $ 469,042 $ 449,468 $ 376,708
Fixed Charges
Interest expense $ 98,642 $ 128,157 $ 111,779 $ 58,394 $ 47,669 $ 48,494
Plus: capitalized interest and allowance for borrowed funds
used during construction 13,205 9,551 4,258 16,989 6,710 633
Plus: estimated interest component of rental expense 5,548 10,145 9,020 5,838 3,020 2,743

Fixed Charges $ 117,395 $ 147,853 $ 125,057 $ 81,221 $ 57,399 $ 51,870
Ratio of earnings to fixed charges 6.12x 3.27x 2.94x 5.77x 7.83x 7.26x
   For purposes of calculating the ratios, earnings consist of:

�
income before income taxes, discontinued operations and cumulative effect of accounting changes;

�
minus equity earnings or losses of non consolidated investments and minority interest;

�
plus fixed charges; and

�
minus capitalized interest.

   For purposes of calculating the ratios, fixed charges consist of:

�
interest on debt and amortization of debt expense;

�
capitalized interest and allowance for borrowed funds used during construction; and